## 503785046 04/15/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3831692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARIE WILLEM VAN DER WAAL	03/30/2016
JORIS SMIT	03/30/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KRATON POLYMERS U.S. LLC
Street Address:	16400 PARK ROW
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77084

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15083856

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (281)676-2453

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2816762402 Email: iplaw@kraton.com

Correspondent Name: KRATON POLYMERS U.S. LLC

Address Line 1: 16400 PARK ROW

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A0080A/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EKATHERINA SERYSHEVA
SIGNATURE:	/Ekatherina Serysheva/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=A0080AUS\_SignedAssign\_041416#page1.tif source=A0080AUS\_SignedAssign\_041416#page2.tif

PATENT 503785046 REEL: 038290 FRAME: 0263

Patent Atty. Dkt. No.: A0080A/US

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we/I, Aric Willem VAN DER WAAL and Joris SMIT (hereinafter together the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

A CURABLE TRANSPARENT RUBBER COMPOSITION, A CURED TRANSPARENT RUBBER COMPOSITION MADE THEREOF, AND MANUFACTURING PROCESS FOR THE SAME

$\boxtimes$	f	or	w	hic	h (	J.S	i.	ate	ent	Αŗ	pliq	at	ion	No	. 1	5/08	\$3,	856	W	as	file	d o	n	Me	uc	h 2	29,	20	16:	OI	r
$\overline{}$	C				٤.			. 1:			5.		7 T	nite	5 6		3333			100				٧							
1 1		$\alpha$	ા,∿		£3 :	dIII	212	$\mathbf{D}$	CB	HOI I	10	- 11	ພ	me	a o	Hale	3	oate	m	18	DEI	nΩ	St	ıon	$\mathbf{n}$	ea	ាល	m	e i	2111	Œί
-																															
	\$	***		13,	140		ne.	g m	occo.	ર્મ જ	Sec 203	5	ff.	ne. 50	~~~			A xx 25													
		54.65			81.50	\$3X.	, 8 ( , 5)	8 8	8 181	12:13	1888 5	٠,9	118	ce h	C8 &	. YY 11.	18,	183 613													

(hereinaster the "Applications"), wherein the improvements, the Applications filed in the United States, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign countries or territories thereto, and/or applications claiming priority to one or more of the Applications are hereinaster collectively referred to as the "Invention".

AND, WHEREAS, KRATON POLYMERS U.S. LLC, a Limited Liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 16400 Park Row, Houston, Texas, 77084 USA (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Invention including the Applications and in and to any other provisional or non-provisional applications that disclose or describe all or part of the Invention and/or claim priority to the Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the ASSIGNORS each individually acknowledge by their signatures below, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, their entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said Invention including the Applications and any other United States provisional or non-provisional applications that disclose or describe all or part of the Invention or claim priority to the Applications, including any provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said Invention or in whole or in part on said Applications, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said Invention, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on applications describing said Invention or any parts thereof;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request an authorized representative of Kraton Polymers U.S., LLC. to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND ASSIGNORS hereby agree for themselves and their assigns, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-

ş

Patent Atty, Dkt. No.: A0080A/US

instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said abovereferenced applications or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said Invention or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby covenant for themselves and their legal representatives, and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNORS have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell the Invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in said Invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that ASSIGNORS have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said Invention or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

FOR ASSIGNORS:	THE INVENTORS		
Merch 30th, 2016	By: Name:	Afie Willem VAI	N DER WAAL
	Witnessed: Name:	Q., , , , ,	Lesi Ly
	Name:	Vw.	le Jong
March 30th , 2016	By: Name:	A SMIT	3
	Witnessed:		Hun.
	Name:	112	
		W	2 de Jos
	30.	· V	

?